



Republic of the Philippines
National Irrigation Administration
REGION IV-A, CALABARZON

The Manager
POWER K CONSTRUCTION SUPPLY & SERVICES
64-A. Regidor St. , Brgy. Poblacion V
Sta. Cruz, Laguna

March 29, 2022

NOTICE TO PROCEED

Sir :

Notice is hereby given that you can proceed with the **Project Identification No: 4ARO-EGP-22-009** for the Proposed Solar Powered Pump, Pump Sump, Perimeter Fence, Pipeline and Concrete Canal Lining of **NANGUMA-SINAGTALA PUMP IRRIGATION PROJECT** in Mabitac, Laguna right after receipt hereof in accordance with terms and conditions of the Agreement, General Conditions, Instruction to Bidders, Plans and Technical Specifications of the items of work specified below:

ITEMS OF WORKS		QUANTITY		UNIT COST		TOTAL COST		
A. SOLAR PUMP								
1	Procurement, Delivery & Installation of 20hp Solar Powered Centrifugal Pump and Motor including Solar Panels	1.00	L.S.	Php	5,292,111.00	Php	5,292,111.00	
2	Fabrication and Installation Solar Panel Frame	1.00	L.S.		492,327.00		492,327.00	
3	Class"A" Concrete (Column & Footing)	4.94	cu.m.		13,257.00		65,489.58	
4	Accessories	1.00	L.S.		551,051.00		551,051.00	
B. PUMP SUMP								
1	Class"A" Conc(L-Shaped Retaining Wall)	8.01	cu.m.	Php	16,667.00	Php	133,502.67	
2	Class"A " Concrete (Flooring)	0.60	cu.m.		10,088.00		6,052.80	
3	Class"A " Concrete (Ordinary)	0.45	cu.m.		13,257.00		5,965.65	
4	Manual Excavation	6.98	cu.m.		219.00		1,528.62	
C. PERIMETER FENCE								
1	Fabrication and Installation of Perimeter Fence & Gate	1.00	L.S.	Php	180,902.00	Php	180,902.00	
2	Class"A " Concrete (Column & Footing)	4.86	cu.m.		13,257.00		64,429.02	
3	4" CHB Masonry Works	58.50	sq.m.		1,593.00		93,190.50	
4	Manual Excavation	21.51	cu.m.		219.00		4,710.69	
5	Side Borrow Fill w/ Spreading & Compaction	40.89	cu.m.		292.00		11,939.88	
D. PIPELINES								
1	Procurement , Delivery & Installation of 6"Ø x 6m HDPE Pipe SDR 11	10.00	pcs.		24,446.00		244,460.00	
2	Demolition	1.52	cu.m.		966.00		1,468.32	
3	Class"A" Concrete Pavement	0.19	cu.m.	Php	8,148.00	Php	1,548.12	
4	Manual Excavation	10.56	cu.m.		219.00		2,312.64	
5	Side Borrow Fill w/ Spreading & Compaction	5.28	cu.m.		292.00		1,541.76	
6	Manual Backfill w/ Compaction (Haul Borrow)	4.50	cu.m.		2,098.00		9,441.00	
E. CANAL SYSTEM (400 AHD)								
1	Class "A" Concrete (Column & Footing)	3.08	cu.m.	Php	14,859.00	Php	45,765.72	
2	Class"A" Concrete (Flume Seat, Slab & Wall)	10.69	cu.m.		18,099.00		193,478.31	
3	Class"B" Concrete (Flooring)	71.30	cu.m.		11,855.00		845,261.50	
4	Class"B" Concrte (Wall & Tie Beam)	120.76	cu.m.		15,204.00		1,836,035.04	
5	Manual Excavation	312.34	cu.m.		219.00		68,402.46	
6	Side Borrow Fill w/ Spreading & Compaction	133.60	cu.m.	Php	292.00	Php	39,011.20	
7	Manual Backfill w/ Compaction (Haul Borrow)	64.92	cu.m.		2,098.00		136,202.16	
F. Construction Health & Safety Program(CHSP)								
		1.00	L.S.	Php	195,000.00	Php	195,000.00	
G. Temporary Facility								
		1.00	L.S.	Php	116,696.00	Php	116,696.00	
TOTAL							PhP	10,639,824.64

In this connection , you are advised to submit to the Office for approval a complete construction program for the orderly performance of the Contract Works, showing in detail the proposed program operation for each item of work including the use of equipment right after receiving this notice.

Please acknowledge receipt hereof.

Very truly yours,


WILSON M. LOPEZ
Regional Manager A

cc: The Division Manager A
Laguna-Rizal Irrigation Management Office
Pila,Laguna

National Hi-way, Rizal St., Brgy. Sta. Clara Sur, Pila, Laguna, Philippines
Tel. Nos.: (049) 559 0722 (Administrative) • 559 0723 (Engineering) • 559 0724 (COA) • 559 0727 (Regional Manager)
• 576 5543 (Equipment) • 523 3668 (Finance) Telefax No.: (049) 559 0726
Website: region4a.nia.gov.ph • Facebook: www.facebook.com/region4a.nia.gov.ph
TIN: 00091641504

NIA-RO-RIM-INT-Form-253Rev.00



RECEIVED FROM BAC, N/A REGION 4-A

CONTRACTOR
DATE 3/29/2022